
Location Start date End date

Heather Close, Thurston Tuesday 4 November Friday 7 November

Bath Road, Felixstowe* Thursday 6 November Monday 10 November

Horringer Road, Bury St Edmunds Friday 7 November Thursday 13 November

Eagle Way, Martlesham Heath Monday 10 November Friday 14 November

Park Avenue, Fornham St Martin Monday 10 November Wednesday 12 November

Stoke Road, Clare Tuesday 11 November Friday 14 November

Ash Grove, Haverhill Wednesday 12 November Friday 14 November

Eldo Road, West Row Friday 14 November Tuesday 18 November

Saxmundham Road, Aldeburgh Monday 17 November Wednesday 19 November

Victoria Road, Aldeburgh Monday 17 November Wednesday 19 November

Mill Hill, Newmarket Monday 17 November Thursday 20 November

Gosford Road, Beccles Tuesday 18 November Thursday 20 November

Lower Street, Cavendish* Wednesday 19 November Friday 21 November

Duddery Hill, Haverhill Friday 21 November Tuesday 25 November

High Street, Felixstowe Thursday 27 November Friday 28 November

Suffolk Highways Footway Microsurfacing
Programme - November 2025

Please note that all work dates are provisional and may be subject to change due to weather or other
factors.



Location Start date End date

Orwell Road, Felixstowe Monday 8 December Friday 12 December

Cobbold Road, Felixstowe Monday 8 December Friday 12 December

Britannia Road, Ipswich Thursday 11 December Wednesday 17 December

St Aubyn’s Road, Ipswich Wednesday 17 December Friday 19 December

Suffolk Highways Footway Microsurfacing
Programme - December 2025

* = repairs in preparation for microsurfacing will be carried out at this location. Repairs are usually
carried out 1-2 weeks before the works are scheduled.

There will be a break from microsurfacing over the festive period. No works will take place from close of
play on Thursday 18 December until Tuesday 6 January.

Please note that all work dates are provisional and may be subject to change due to weather or other
factors.



Location Start date End date

Duke Street, Hintlesham Tuesday 6 January Friday 9 January

Chaucer Road, Ipswich Tuesday 20 January Thursday 22 January

Chapel Road, Otley* Thursday 22 January Tuesday 27 January

Church Street, Southwold Monday 26 January Thursday 29 January

Fredericks Road, Beccles Tuesday 27 January Thursday 29 January

The Street, Horham Thursday 29 January Monday 2 February

Suffolk Highways Footway Microsurfacing
Programme - January 2026

* = repairs in preparation for microsurfacing will be carried out at this location. Repairs are usually
carried out 1-2 weeks before the works are scheduled.

There will be a break from microsurfacing over the festive period. No works will take place from close of
play on Thursday 18 December until Tuesday 6 January.

Please note that all work dates are provisional and may be subject to change due to weather or other
factors.



Location Start date End date

George Hill, Stanton Monday 2 February Wednesday 4 February

Radcliffe Drive, Ipswich Monday 2 February Friday 6 February

Suffolk Highways Footway Microsurfacing
Programme - February 2026

* = repairs in preparation for microsurfacing will be carried out at this location. Repairs are usually
carried out 1-2 weeks before the works are scheduled.

Please note that all work dates are provisional and may be subject to change due to weather or other
factors.



* = repairs in preparation for microsurfacing will be carried out at this location. Repairs are usually
carried out 1-2 weeks before the works are scheduled.

Information on what traffic management will be in place for the works can be found on one.network

More information on the microsurfacing process can be found on the Suffolk County Council website.

Please note that all work dates are provisional and may be subject to change due to weather or other
factors.

Location Start date End date

Garden Lane, Worlingham* Monday 27 October Tuesday 4 November

Bridge Road, Lowestoft Thursday 30 October Tuesday 4 November

Needham Road, Stowmarket Friday 31 October Wednesday 5 November

Suffolk Highways Footway Microsurfacing
Programme - Completed October 2025

https://one.network/tm
https://www.suffolk.gov.uk/roads-and-transport/roads-pavements-and-verges/resurfacing-roads-and-pavements/pavement-resurfacing?nodeId=d253306c-f93e-5fab-a897-05c2be995a8e&entryId=8cecbbc0-c5ed-5049-9486-d24790241968

